

State of HP Vs. Yashbir Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 240 of 2015

3.12.2025 Present: Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellant-State.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate
General, for the appellant-State, list this matter for
hearing after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd December, 2025
(Chander)